

5/16/2022

Water Storage Tank

**Sugarloaf Water Association
13524A**

**11 Bowdoin Mill Island
Suite 140 Topsham, ME USA 04086
Tel: 207-725-8721 Fax: 207-729-8414**

| BID QUANTITIES | | | | BIDDER'S NAME | | | |
|---|--|-------|------|----------------|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | DN Tanks, Inc. | | Preload, LLC | |
| | Item | Qty. | UNIT | UNIT AMT | BID | UNIT AMT | BID |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$49,700.00 | \$49,700.00 | \$106,000.00 | \$106,000.00 |
| 2 | Type III pre-stressed concrete storage tanks, 0.30 MG. | 1 | LS | \$675,700.00 | \$675,700.00 | \$1,278,800.00 | \$1,278,800.00 |
| 3 | Site Work | 1 | LS | \$435,400.00 | \$435,400.00 | \$343,000.00 | \$343,000.00 |
| 4 | Electrical Work | 1 | LS | \$89,000.00 | \$89,000.00 | \$83,000.00 | \$83,000.00 |
| 5 | Water Main (Station 10+00 -12+71) | 1,100 | LF | \$174.00 | \$191,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$220,000.00 |
| 6 | Gate Valves | 4 | EA | \$5,750.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$18,400.00 |
| 7 | Hydrant Assemblies | 1 | EA | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 8 | Unsuitable Soil Materials Remove and Replace | 100 | CY | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 9 | Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill | 100 | CY | \$354.00 | \$35,400.00 | \$340.00 | \$34,000.00 |
| 10 | Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$9,730.00 | \$9,730.00 | \$12,100.00 | \$12,100.00 |
| 11 | Tree Plantings (Norway Spruce 6 ft tall) | 9 | EA | \$400.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 11) | | | | | \$1,526,030.00 | | \$2,120,000.00 |